Emploxeel

Employee 2
Employee 3
Employee 4
Employee 5
Employee 6
Employee 7
Employee 8
Employee 9

Employee 10
Employee 11
Employee 12
Employee 13
Employee 14
Employee 15
Employee 16
Employee 17

Case 09-52477-gwz

Exhibit A To Final Order

Gross Pay Paid Salary
Per Paycheck’ July 31*

$38,461.54 $10,950.00
$33,230.81 $10,950.00
$22,846.15 $10,950.00
$17,307.69 $10,950.00
$17,307.69 $10,950.00
$16,346.15 $10,950.00
$15,846.15 $10,950.00
$15,384.65 $10,950.00
$14,038.46 $10,950.00
$13,461.54 $10,950.00
$12,500.00 $10,950.00
$12,500.00 $10,950.00
$11,538.46 $10,950.00
$11,065.35 $10,950.00
$10,769.23 $10,769.23
$10,000.00 $10,000.00

" The exhibit attached to the Debtors’ Supplemental Memorandum In Support of the Motion [docket no. 164] shows data

Prepetition

Earned but

Unpaid on
July 31*

$27,511.54
$22,280.81
$11,896.15
$6,357.69
$6,357.69
$5,396.15
$4,896.15
$4,434.65
$3,088.46
$2,511.54
$1,550.00
$1,550.00
$588.46
$115.35

$ —

$ —

Prepetition
Earned but
Unpaid on

August 14th

$5,494.51
$4,747.26
$3,263.74
$2,472.53
$2,472.53
$2,335.16
$2,263.74
$2,197.81
$2,005.49
$1,923.08
$1,785.71
$1,785.71
$1,648.35
$1,580.76
$1,357.69

$478.57
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Total Prepetition
Wages Earned

but Unpaid

$33,006.04
$27,028.07
$15,159.89
$8,830.22
$8,830.22
$7,731.32
$7,159.89
$6,632.46
$5,093.96
$4,434.62
$3,335.71
$3,335.71
$2,236.81
$1,696.11
$1,357.69
$478.57

for an additional employee, designated Employee 1, whose prepetition salary and wages owed are not included in the
amounts authorized under this Final Order.

* Employees are paid twice per month.

#4847-2568-5508






