## **Exhibit A To Final Order**

	Gross Pay	Paid Salary	Prepetition Earned but Unpaid on	Prepetition Earned but Unpaid on	Total Prepetition Wages Earned
Employee <sup>1</sup>	Per Paycheck <sup>2</sup>	July 31 <sup>st</sup>	July 31 <sup>st</sup>	August 14th	but Unpaid
Employee 2	\$38,461.54	\$10,950.00	\$27,511.54	\$5,494.51	\$33,006.04
Employee 3	\$33,230.81	\$10,950.00	\$22,280.81	\$4,747.26	\$27,028.07
Employee 4	\$22,846.15	\$10,950.00	\$11,896.15	\$3,263.74	\$15,159.89
Employee 5	\$17,307.69	\$10,950.00	\$6,357.69	\$2,472.53	\$8,830.22
Employee 6	\$17,307.69	\$10,950.00	\$6,357.69	\$2,472.53	\$8,830.22
Employee 7	\$16,346.15	\$10,950.00	\$5,396.15	\$2,335.16	\$7,731.32
Employee 8	\$15,846.15	\$10,950.00	\$4,896.15	\$2,263.74	\$7,159.89
Employee 9	\$15,384.65	\$10,950.00	\$4,434.65	\$2,197.81	\$6,632.46
Employee 10	\$14,038.46	\$10,950.00	\$3,088.46	\$2,005.49	\$5,093.96
Employee 11	\$13,461.54	\$10,950.00	\$2,511.54	\$1,923.08	\$4,434.62
Employee 12	\$12,500.00	\$10,950.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,785.71	\$3,335.71
Employee 13	\$12,500.00	\$10,950.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,785.71	\$3,335.71
Employee 14	\$11,538.46	\$10,950.00	\$588.46	\$1,648.35	\$2,236.81
Employee 15	\$11,065.35	\$10,950.00	\$115.35	\$1,580.76	\$1,696.11
Employee 16	\$10,769.23	\$10,769.23	\$ -	\$1,357.69	\$1,357.69
Employee 17	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ -	\$478.57	\$478.57

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The exhibit attached to the Debtors' Supplemental Memorandum In Support of the Motion [docket no. 164] shows data for an additional employee, designated Employee 1, whose prepetition salary and wages owed are not included in the amounts authorized under this Final Order.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Employees are paid twice per month.